Operating Manual
SERIES EMAX
Magnetic Absolute Linear Encoder with 10 µm resolution
 Absolute encoder with 10 µm resolution
 No referencing required (changes of position
are also recognized in the de-energized state)
 Wear free and contactless measurement
 Measuring length up to 10 m

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 21 -
11 Type Designation
-
----
--
Series/Type:
Version:
Cable length:
05.0 = 5 m
08.0 = 8 m
00 =  standard version
Resolution in µm:
0010 = 10 µm - at system accuracy in µm ±(150 + 20 x L)
Power supply / output level:
01 = power supply 10-30V DC / output level 5V DC
V = sealed version
B
C
D
E
F
G
5000 = 5 mm
H
A850T = addressable RS485 interface,
   standard protocol, terminated (120R)
Basic pole pitch:
Interface 1:
I
J
L Parameter set:
P000 = parameter set 000
09K6 = 9600 bit/s
0 = device address 0
1 = device address 1
A
EMAX B = Absolute Linear Encoder
Designation 1:
Bitrate:
Address:
- BB CC.C DDDD EE F
K
Designation 2: GGGG - -HHHH IIII J K LLLL
AAAA A
X = reserved
Interface 2:
Options:
Available Versions
- 22 -
12 Available Versions
Designation 1 EMAX B-00-05.0-0010-01-V EMAX with cable length 5 m, resolution 10 µm, power supply
10-30 VDC, output level 5 VDC, sealed version
Designation 2 -5000-A850T-09K6-1-X-P000      basic pole pitch 5 mm, addressable RS 485 interface, stand-
ard protocol, terminated (120R), 9600 bit/s, device address
1, parameter set 000
Designation 1 EMAX B-00-08.0-0010-01-V EMAX with cable length 8 m, resolution 10 µm, power supply
10-30 VDC, output level 5 VDC, sealed version
Designation 2 -5000-A850T-09K6-0-X-P000    basic pole pitch 5 mm, addressable RS 485 interface, stand-
ard protocol, terminated (120R), 9600 bit/s, device address
0, parameter set 000
13 Accessories
Order Designation Description
AB20-50-20-2-R-11 Magnetic tape for EMAX
Magnetic tape end cap set (20 mm) 2 end caps (20 mm) and two M3 screws; additional fixation in the
radial and linear range and protection of the magnetic tape ends
POSU Pole finder card (85 x 55 mm) for magnetic tape codings
Index
- 23 -
14 Index
Absolute track ................................................... 8
Absolute value ................................................... 8